# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3498893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES KARPINSKY	06/29/2010
JAMES BAKOS	06/29/2010
ALLEN BONGERT	06/29/2010
TRAVIS RENKLY	07/08/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FOOD PROCESS SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	930 DEVELOPMENT DRIVE
City:	LODI
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53555

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12913544

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (608)252-9243

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6082558891

Email: mal@dewittross.com

Correspondent Name: MARCIA LAYTON

Address Line 1:DEWITT ROSS & STEVENS S.C.Address Line 2:2 E. MIFFLIN STREET, SUITE 600Address Line 4:MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703-2865

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46458002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCIA LAYTON
SIGNATURE:	/marcialayton/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2015

**Total Attachments: 4** 

PATENT REEL: 036421 FRAME: 0308 source=USPTO--150826--Assignment--100629--Karpinsky\_et\_al\_to\_Food\_Process\_Systems\_Inc#page1.tif source=USPTO--150826--Assignment--100629--Karpinsky\_et\_al\_to\_Food\_Process\_Systems\_Inc#page2.tif source=USPTO--150826--Assignment--100629--Karpinsky\_et\_al\_to\_Food\_Process\_Systems\_Inc#page3.tif source=USPTO--150826--Assignment--100629--Karpinsky\_et\_al\_to\_Food\_Process\_Systems\_Inc#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036421 FRAME: 0309

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign-Rights

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

JAMES KARPINSKY

W7698 Phillips Rd Poynette, WI 53955

inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Address
Nationality U.S.

JAMES BAKOS

W7849 Phillips Rd Poynette, WI 53955

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(les) who own the invention

Address Nationality U.S.

ALLEN BONGERT

1039 Columbia Drive Poynette, WI 53955

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(les) who own the invention

Address Nationality U.S.

TRAVIS RENKLY

610 Henry Avenue Volga, SD 57071

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(les) who own the invention

Address Nationality U.S.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

FOOD PROCESS SYSTEMS, INC.

930 Development Drive Lodi, WI 53555

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(les) who owe the invention

Address

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries,

WHD/6757678.1

including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention, including any and all improvements that are disclosed in the invention, entitled:

# REDUCED-SIZE APPARATUS FOR APPLYING FOOD COATING AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

[X] U. S. Provisional Application No. 61/255,223, filed October 27, 2009, naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.

and, in and to, any and all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to any and all Letters Patent, to any and all reissues or re-examinations thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set hand and seal this 29 day of
Jknc 2010.	
WARNING: The date of signing roust he the same as the date of execution of the application, if iten	o (a) new whoeskeet abolifier
Date: <u>10-29-10</u>	Ja- ram
	JAMES KARPINSKY
Subscribed and sworn to before me this All May of Tithe 2010	
	JEANNE GLYNN Notary Public
Notaty Public, State of 1/12	State of Wisconsin
My commission expires: 12 - 2-2012	

WHD/6757678.)

******************		
Date: <u>6-29-10</u>	JAMES BAKOS	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Alchday of There	JEANNE GLYNN Notary Public State of Wisconsin	
Notary Public, State of Lib My commission expires: 12-2-2012	State of Miscorian	
******************	*****	
Date: 10-29-40	Allen BONGERT	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>agold</u> day of, 2010	JEANNE GLYNN Notary Public State of Wisconsin	
Notari Public, State of W. My commission expires: 12-2-2013	2)Tate of Autocologies	
***********************		
Date:	THE TEN	
	TRAVIS RENKLY	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2010		
Notary Public, State of  My commission expires:		

WHD/6757678.1

3

**************************************	<b>京水水水水水</b>
Date:	
A COLOR CONTRACTOR CON	JAMES BAKOS
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2010	
Notary Public, State of	
**************************************	*****
Date:	
2.7 658-6-7	ALLEN BONGERT
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2010	
Notary Public, State of	
My commission expires:	
*****************	永永冬岑水水水
Date: 7/8/10	TRAVA RENKLY
Subscriped and sworn to before me	
this 8th day of, 2010	
Notary Public, State of South Dako fa	
My commission expires: 5-39-3014  NICOLE KEATING  NOTARY PUBLIC (R) SOUTH DAKOTA (R)	

WHF)/6757678.1

PATENT REEL: 036421 FRAME: 0313